# 501991423 07/17/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sylvia A. NORMAN	11/12/2003
Jennifer J. BUNGO	11/12/2003
James J. HOGAN	11/12/2003
William G. WEISBURG	11/11/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gen-Probe Incorporated
Street Address:	10210 Genetic Center Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931469

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (858)410-8928 **Phone**: (858) 410-8000

Email: PatentDept@gen-probe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E. Landes
Address Line 1: Gen-Probe Incorporated
Address Line 2: 10210 Genetic Center Drive
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GP141-04.CN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey E. Landes

PATENT

REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0463

# Total Attachments: 5

source=GP141-04.CN1\_parent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=GP141-04.CN1\_parent\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=GP141-04.CN1\_parent\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=GP141-04.CN1\_parent\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=GP141-04.CN1\_parent\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028566 FRAME: 0464

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Sylvia A. Norman of Poway, California, Jennifer J. Bungo of San Diego, California, James J. Hogan of Coronado, California, and William G. Weisburg of San Diego, California (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Gen-Probe Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 10210 Genetic Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to those inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States utility patent application entitled "ASSAY AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DETECTION OF BACILLUS ANTHRACIS NUCLEIC ACID", filed herewith (hereinafter "said application"), claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/426,552, filed on November 15, 2002, and to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/471,082, filed on May 16, 2003, and to said application and to any and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute patent applications thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent filed for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent and all extensions and renewals thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to make applications in all countries in the names of the ASSIGNOR or in the name of the ASSIGNEE for Letters Patent and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR concerning said inventions and improvements, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue patent applications, make all rightful oaths, and to perform any other reasonable and lawful act to assist ASSIGNEE in obtaining full protection and title in and to said inventions and improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions and

Page 1 of 5

improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I this 12 day of November	hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u> , 2003.
	By: Sylvia A. Norman
State of <u>California</u> :	
SS.	
County of San Diego:	

Notary Public

CYNTHIA L. HUPPER
Commission # 1414753
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u> ,
this 12th day of November	_, 2003.
	By:
	Jennifer J. Byrngo
State of <u>California</u> :	
ss.	
County of San Diego :	
Bungo personally known to me (or prov	, 2003, personally appeared <b>Jennifer J.</b> ved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person  ing instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
SHANNON HITTLE COMM. #1331719 COMM. #1331719 COMMAY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMPANY AND DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 23, 2005	Shann Hiffer Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u>
this 12 day of Novembe,	
	By: Jone Hoge
	James J. Hogan
State of <u>California</u> :	u
SS.	
County of San Diego :	

Before me this <u>12</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2003, personally appeared **James J. Hogan**, personally known to me (or proved on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Diego, California</u>
this 11th day of No Vember	
•	By: William G. Weisburg
State of <u>California</u> :	
SS.	
County of San Diego :	

Notary Public / Hupper

